

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.24679 OF 2025

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.09.26
11:45:04 +0530

Smita Bajrang Tirmare & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Prafulla Vishnu Tirmare & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Tejpal Ingale with Vrunali Vilankar and Sourabh Patil for the petitioners.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar AGP for the State-respondent Nos.4 and 5.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 25, 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 20th November 2025.
3. Learned AGP waives notice for the State-respondent Nos.4 and 5.
4. Till returnable date, no coercive steps shall be taken against petitioners in pursuance to impugned order.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)