

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 24679 OF 2025

Smita Bajrang Tirmare and Ors.

...Petitioners

Vs.

Prafulla Vishnu Tirmare and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Tejpal S. Ingale a/w Mr. Aditya Patil and Mr. Sourabh Patil, for
Petitioners.

Mr. Pravin Kadam a/w Ms. Samrudhi Mane, for Respondent Nos.1, 2
and 3.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, for Respondent Nos.4 and 5 – State.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C.

1. Learned advocate for the Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3 seeks
time to file affidavit-in-reply during the course of the day. The copy is
served on the other side.

2. Stand over to 18th February, 2026.

3. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)